

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 2130/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2006 in CWP No. 4191/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KANWAR BALJEET SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 05/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwaria, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Amanpreet Singh Rahi, Adv.

Mr. Manjeet Singh Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that the name of the petitioner appears at Serial No.2 of the reserve list (wrongly mentioned as waiting list). He further states that the persons who were placed at Serial Nos. 3 and 4 of the said list have since been allowed to join but not the petitioner who is higher up in the list.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master