

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6921/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2006 in CWP No.
4191/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

KANWAR BALJEET SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.(Haryana)
Mr. T.V.George, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List in next week for taking the instructions as to
whether the State Government is prepared to appoint the
petitioner since the petitioner's junior have already been
appointed.

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master