

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6921/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2006 in CWP No. 4191/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KANWAR BALJEET SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.S.Patwalia,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Harikesh Singh, Adv.  
For Mr.Satinder Kumar, Adv.  
For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Y.P.Ramgi,ADv.  
For Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard both sides.

Learned counsel for the State of Haryana submitted that the petitioner's claim was examined and the Department has decided to recommend the petitioner as a Constable and that is recorded. The State will issue appropriate orders within four weeks.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of accordingly. No costs.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master